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2024 Election: 6 months out

An independent nonpartisan analysis of public opinion trends
in Washington and the Pacific Northwest.

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of
respondents (e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner").
The questions asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are
percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.
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Questionnaire with Data

SAMPLE: 403 Registered Voters in WA
SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List
MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: +5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Multi-mode:
104 Land line with live interviewers
142 Cell phone with live interviewers
157 Cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES: MAY 13-16, 2024
REGION: King Co 29% Other West WA 50% East WA 21%
PARTY ID: Democrat 36% Republican 25% Independent 39%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview.

e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.

e The data were slightly weighted to align more closely with the population of registered voters.
e Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1 First, How much attention - if any -- do you pay to government and politics? Would you say
you...
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
44 Follow politics regularly
32 Pay attention, but not every day
16 Pay little or no attention to politics
8 Avoid news about politics

2 As you know, there will be an election this year for President, Congress, Governor, and
other state offices. Would you say this election is...
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
35 The most important election of my lifetime
46 More important that a typical election
12 No more or less important than any other election
3 Less important than most elections
5 NO OPINION

3 Asyou think about the presidential election in November, what will be the most important
issues or factors in your decision about who to vote for? FULL ANSWER LIST ON PG

Economy 28% Immigration 18% Candidate Qualities 16% Democracy 14% Biden/Trump 11%

© 2024 Cascade PBS
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CANDIDATE RACES

4 In the race for president, which of these statements best describes you as things stand
today ?
ROTATE 1-4 TOP BOTTOM, THEN ASK 5-7
31 |am certain for vote for Joe Biden
11 lam inclined to vote for Biden, but | could change my mind
9 lam inclined to vote for Trump, but | could change my mind
25 |am certain to vote for Donald Trump
| am certain to vote for one of the other candidates-> B4l
I am inclined to vote for one of the other candidates, but | could change my mind->04l
13 lam undecided
3 | may not vote for President this time

2 NO ANSWER
4.1 IFOTHER CANDIDATE: Who do you intend to vote for? NET
ROTATE I-2-3 BIDEN 42%
3 Robert Kennedy TRUMP 34%
1 Cornel West OTHER 6%
0 Jill Stein UNDEC 15%
2 Someone else WON'T VOTE 3%

5 There also will be a race for the US Senate. Have you decided how to vote in the race
between Democrat incumbent Maria Cantwell and Republican Challenger Raul Garicia?

Yes - 04l
Not Yet —-> OB
5.1 IFYES: Who do you intend to vote for?

39 Democrat Maria Cantwell

30 Republican Raul Garcia
1 Someone Else

30 UNDECIDED /NO ANSWER

6 Have you decided who to vote for in the race for Governor?

Yes -> 06l
Not Yet - 062
6.1 IFYES: Who do you plan to vote for?

22 Democrat Bob Ferguson
6 Democrat Mark Mullet

20 Republican Dave Reichert
5 Republican Semi Bird
0 Someone else

47 UNDECIDED/No answer

ELWAY RESEARCH
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6.2 IFLNDECIDED: Which candidates - if any — are you considering at this time?
CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
12 Democrat Bob Ferguson
4 Democrat Mark Mullet
7 Republican Dave Reichert
3 Republican Semi Bird
3 Someone else
17 NO ANSWER

GOVERNOR RACE NET
DECIDED CONSIDERING TOTAL*

Ferguson 22 12 33%
Reichert 20 7 28%
Mullet 6 4 9%
Bird 5 3 8%
Someone else 0 3 3%
Undecided/NA 47 47%

*Total may not sum due to rounding and multiple responses

INITIATIVES

The next few questions are about some voter initiatives that will be on the November ballot.
Each of these initiatives would repeal existing laws.

ROTATE Q7 - Q8 - Q9

7 Initiative 2117 would prohibit state agencies from imposing any type of carbon tax credit
trading, including “cap and trade” or “cap and tax” programs, regardless of whether the
resulting increased costs are imposed on fuel recipients or fuel suppliers. It would repeal
sections of the 2021 Washington Climate Commitment Act, including repealing the “cap
and invest” program to reduce greenhouse gas emissions by specific entities.

As things stand today, how are you inclined to vote?

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM NET
29 Definitely Yes to repeal the cap-and-trade program

12 Probably Yes 41
15 Probably No 31
16 Definitely No to keep the cap-and-trade program

28 UNDECIDED 28

7.1 Supporters of the initiative say the state’s cap and trade program is responsible for
a gas price increase of up to 50 cents per gallon and does nothing to reduce carbon
emissions.

Opponents say the program has capped emissions from major pollution sources
and raised over $2 billion dollars in its first year for programs to fund climate
change mitigation efforts and clean energy programs.

Given these arguments, are you inclined to vote FOR Initiative 2117 to repeal the Cap-
and-Trade program? Or vote AGAINST it to keep the Cap-and-Trade program in place?

43 For / Repeal
34 Against / Keep
23 UNDECIDED

ELWAY RESEARCH
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8 Initiative 2019 concerns the state’s new capital gains tax. If passed, it would repeal an
excise tax imposed on the sale or exchange of certain long-term capital assets by
individuals who have annual capital gains of over $250,000.

As things stand today, how are you inclined to vote?

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM NET
34 Definitely Yes to repeal the capital gains tax

13 Probably Yes 47
15 Probably No 36
20 Definitely No to keep the capital gains tax

17 UNDECIDED 17

8.1 Supporters of this measure say the capital gains tax is a step toward a state income
tax and is not necessary, there is plenty of money in the state budget without it.

Opponents of the measure say that only 4,000 people paid the Capital Gains tax
last year, but that provided nearly $900 million dollars to expand childcare,
provide more early learning, and repair our schools.

Given these arguments, are you inclined to vote FOR Initiative 2019 to REPEAL
the Capital Gains tax? Or vote AGAINST the initiative to KEEP it in place?

40 For/ Repeal
41 Against / Keep
19 UNDECIDED

9 Initiative 2124 concerns the state’s new long-term care insurance program. It would
provide that employees and self-employed people must elect to keep coverage and could
opt-out any time. It would also repeal a law governing an exemption for employees.

As things stand today, how are you inclined to vote on Initiative 21247

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM NET

30 Definitely Yes to make the program optional

17 Probably Yes 47
9 Probably No 25

16 Definitely No to keep the program as it is

28 UNDECIDED 28

9.1 Initiative supporters say the state’'s new long-term care program is seriously
flawed and should not be mandatory.
Initiative opponents say making the program optional would seriously decrease
state funding for long-term care.
Given these arguments, are you inclined to vote FOR Initiative 2124 to make the
program OPTIONAL? Or AGAINST the initiative to KEEP the program as is?

45 For / Optional
27 Against/ Keep as is
27 UNDECIDED

ELWAY RESEARCH
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DEMOGRAPHICS

10 | have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

25 18-35
25 36-50
24 51-34
26 65+
1 NOANSWER

11 What is the last year of schooling you completed?

15 High school
34 Some college or vocational school
27 Bachelor’s degree
22 Post graduate school
1 NOANSWER

12 If you had to register by party in order to vote, would you register as a...
ROTATE 1-2-3
36 Democrat
25 Republican
32 Independent-> Oi2l
8 NOANSWER - 012,

12.1 [IFINDEP OR NO ANSWER]: When it comes to voting this year, are you more inclined to vote for:

13 Democrats

11 Republicans
7 Same/Equal
O NOANSWER

13 Finally, | am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the category
that best describes your approximate household income - before taxes - for this year.

ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
14 $50,000 or less
18 $50 to 74,000
16 $75 1o 99,000

36 $100,000 or more
16 [DO NOT READ: NO ANSWER]

14 What is your gender?

48 MALE

50 FEMALE
1 NON-BINARY
*  NO ANSWER

Thank you very much. You have been very helpful.

ELWAY RESEARCH
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Q3: As you think about the presidential election in November, what will be the most
important issues or factors in your decision about who to vote for?

28

ECONOMY

“The Economy”
Inflation
Jobs

BORDER / IMMIGRATION

FOREIGN AFFAIRS

CANDIDATE QUALITIES

s a2 aappwNoO

Honesty

Competence

Corruption

Common Sense

Leadership

Represents the People
Values

Keeps Promises / Trustworthy

DEMOCRACY

a AN w(N

(=2}

Foreign Affairs/ World Leadership
Israel/Palestine

War

National Security

Ukraine

CRIME

PARTY / IDEOLOGY

* = =2 A N

America First

Democrat

Republican

“Stands on Issues”

Party Affiliation (not specified)

OTHER ISSUES

A woold

Protecting Democracy
State of the County
Election Integrity / Rigged
Bring Country Together
No Fascists

BIDEN V TRUMP

* = N W h=

-
o

Against Trump

Not Trump or Biden
For Trump

Against Biden

For Biden

ABORTION / WOMEN’ RIGHTS

W aaaaaapNhDDNhNhDDNhhDDNDDNDWIN

()]

Taxes

Budget/ Government Spending
Climate Change

LBGTQ Issues

Health Care
Homelessness
Education

Gun Control

Gun Rights, Protect
Inequality (Economic)
Gov't Size

Race Relations /Equality
Housing, Affordable
Infrastructure

Other Specific Issue

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

The question was open-ended. Verbatim responses were coded and categorized into the categories shown here.

Percentages may add to more than [00% because respondents were allowed to give more than one answer.
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g."35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions asked
in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are the number who gave and answer and
the percentage based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of the column (e.g., women).
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ELECTION ATTENTION & IMPORTANCE

Q1 ATTN TOTAL AREA PART ISANSHIP
Q2 IMPORT
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Base I1-Vote I-Vote |Base
Kitsap Dem Dem Indep Repub Repub
TOTAL
(N=) 403 42 76 60 68 72 84 145 52 61 45 99
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ATTN TO
POLITICS
Follow Closely 44% 28% 32% 45% 47% 47% 57% 50% 28% 25% 53% 52%
Pay Attn 32% 45% 22% 34% 36% 35% 26% 25% 39% 28% 43% 34%
Little/None 16% 22% 30% 9% 7% 15% 12% 13% 24% 31% 3% 12%
Avoid 8% 5% 15% 11% 10% 2% 5% 12% 9% 14% 0% 2%
No Answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
ELECTION
IMPORTANCE
Most Important 35% 12% 29% 43% 49% 35% 34% 39% 12% 26% 46% 41%
More Than
Typical 46% 66% 55% 42% 31% 45% 43% 44% 54% 45% 46% 45%
Same as Others 12% 17% 10% 7% 10% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 8% 10%
Less Important 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 2%
No Opin 5% 0% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 1% 18% 11% 0% 2%

(c) Cascade PBS 2024
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ELECTION ATTENTION & IMPORTANCE

Q1 ATTN TOTAL ATTN TO POLITICS LIKELY PRIMARY VOTER LIKELY GENERAL VOTER
Q2 IMPORT
(N=) Close Some Little/| Most Not Least Most Border |Least
Avoid Likely |Likely |Likely |Likely Line Likely
TOTAL
(N=) 403 177 128 97 218 129 55 295 53 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ATTN TO
POLITICS
Follow Closely 44% 100% 0% 0% 56% 36% 12% 53% 26% 12%
Pay Attn 32% 0% 100% 0% 25% 38% 44% 28% 43% 44%
Little/None 16% 0% 0% 66% 15% 9% 35% 14% 8% 35%
Avoid 8% 0% 0% 34% 3% 16% 9% 5% 24% 9%
No Answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ELECTION
IMPORTANCE
Most Important 35% 53% 25% 15% 38% 35% 23% 39% 25% 23%
More Than
Typical 46% 42% 55% 41% 46% 48% 39% 46% 53% 39%
Same as Others 12% 6% 14% 20% 10% 10% 23% 10% 12% 23%
Less Important 3% 0% 1% 10% 1% 3% 9% 2% 1% 9%
No Opin 5% 0% 5% 13% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5%

(c) Cascade PBS 2024
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ELECTION ATTENTION & IMPORTANCE

Q1 ATTN TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
Q2 IMPORT
(N=) 18-35 36-50 51-64 65+ NON- COLL Male Female <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
COLL GRAD
TOTAL
(N=) 403 99 99 97 103 199 200 195 203 56 72 65 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ATTN TO

POLITICS
Follow Closely 44% 13% 38% 57% 68% 38% 50% 46% 42% 41% 34% 34% 57%
Pay Attn 32% 36% 41% 31% 19% 32% 31% 33% 31% 30% 29% 39% 30%
Little/None 16% 33% 13% 7% 11% 21% 11% 10% 22% 20% 12% 17% 11%
Avoid 8% 19% 8% 4% 3% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 25% 10% 2%
No Answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ELECTION

IMPORTANCE
Most Important 35% 13% 28% 45% 53% 36% 33% 34% 36% 37% 37% 30% 36%
More Than

Typical 46% 49% 52% 47% 35% 41% 51% 45% 46% 33% 34% 36% 55%
Same as Others 12% 21% 13% 7% 7% 13% 11% 12% 12% 22% 11% 19% 7%
Less Important 3% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0% 10% 6% 0%
No Opin 5% 10% 5% 1% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 8% 9% 0%

(c) Cascade PBS 2024
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PRESIDENT VOTE FACTORS

Q3 CATEGORIES TOTAL AREA PART ISANSHIP
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Base I1-Vote I-Vote |Base
Kitsap Dem Dem Indep Repub Repub
TOTAL
(N=) 403 42 76 60 68 72 84 145 52 61 45 99

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
VOTE FACTORS

Economy 28% 17% 28% 25% 26% 38% 28% 12% 21% 28% 56% 42%
Specific Issues 22% 32% 23% 17% 15% 35% 13% 23% 27% 22% 26% 15%
Immigration 18% 1% 15% 28% 21% 16% 20% 5% 1% 13% 33% 41%
Cand Qualities 16% 25% 18% 13% 17% 15% 11% 25% 16% 14% 5% 9%
Democracy 14% 23% 18% 13% 11% 12% 11% 23% 21% 4% 8% 6%
Biden v Trump 11% 6% 9% 12% 5% 16% 16% 9% 9% 17% 8% 14%
Abortion 10% 3% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 19% 17% 2% 3%
Foreign Affairs 7% 0% 9% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 13% 10% 4%
Crime 6% 3% 13% 7% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 14% 8%
NO ANS 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 22% 1%
Ideology 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 7% 11%
Misc 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
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PRESIDENT VOTE FACTORS

Q3 CATEGORIES TOTAL ATTN TO POLITICS LIKELY PRIMARY VOTER LIKELY GENERAL VOTER
(N=) Close Some Little/| Most Not Least Most Border |Least
Avoid Likely |Likely |Likely |Likely Line Likely
TOTAL
(N=) 403 177 128 97 218 129 55 295 53 55

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
VOTE FACTORS

Economy 28% 29% 33% 18% 26% 34% 19% 29% 29% 19%
Specific Issues 22% 19% 25% 23% 18% 20% 40% 19% 16% 40%
Immigration 18% 23% 16% 10% 16% 24% 10% 19% 17% 10%
Cand Qualities 16% 12% 19% 19% 16% 19% 7% 16% 22% 7%
Democracy 14% 19% 9% 13% 17% 13% 4% 16% 11% 4%
Biden v Trump 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 17% 10% 11% 17%
Abortion 10% 14% 6% 7% 12% 9% 6% 12% 5% 6%
Foreign Affairs 7% 11% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4%
Crime 6% 6% 9% 2% 7% 4% 5% 7% 1% 5%
NO ANS 5% 1% 5% 14% 2% 4% 20% 2% 8% 20%
Ideology 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6%

Misc 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3%
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PRESIDENT VOTE FACTORS

Q3 CATEGORIES TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
(N=) 18-35 36-50 51-64 65+ NON- COLL Male Female <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
COLL GRAD
TOTAL
(N=) 403 99 99 97 103 199 200 195 203 56 72 65 145

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
VOTE FACTORS

Economy 28% 16% 36% 35% 24% 29% 26% 33% 23% 20% 32% 34% 26%
Specific Issues 22% 31% 25% 20% 11% 19% 24% 20% 23% 15% 17% 26% 34%
Immigration 18% 2% 24% 22% 23% 20% 15% 22% 14% 9% 14% 19% 22%
Cand Qualities 16% 15% 17% 12% 19% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18% 13% 15%
Democracy 14% 12% 8% 21% 15% 11% 17% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 15%
Biden v Trump 11% 12% 5% 11% 17% 11% 11% 9% 13% 14% 8% 13% 12%
Abortion 10% 9% 10% 4% 15% 9% 11% 5% 15% 3% 4% 8% 18%
Foreign Affairs 7% 3% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 9% 3% 8%
Crime 6% 4% 11% 5% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 7%
NO ANS 5% 12% 6% 2% 2% 9% 2% 3% 8% 7% 5% 11% 1%
Ideology 5% 2% 3% 7% 8% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5%
Misc 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1%
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PRESIDENTIAL RACE

Q4 TOTAL AREA PART ISANSHIP
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Base I1-Vote I-Vote |Base
Kitsap Dem Dem Indep Repub Repub
TOTAL
(N=) 403 42 76 60 68 72 84 145 52 61 45 99
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRESDENT VOTE
Biden Certain 31% 40% 33% 31% 38% 32% 18% 73% 25% 6% 0% 2%
Biden Lean 11% 21% 18% 8% 9% 3% 9% 17% 28% 7% 0% 0%
Trump Lean 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 17% 9% 2% 9% 5% 20% 18%
Trump Certain 25% 1% 16% 31% 27% 31% 34% 1% 0% 15% 41% 73%
Kennedy Certain 1% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 5% 0%
Kennedy Lean 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 9% 1%
West Lean 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Stein Lean 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 4% 0% 6% 2% 6% 0%
Undec 13% 24% 6% 17% 9% 12% 17% 4% 23% 42% 13% 5%
May Not Vote 3% 6% 9% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 13% 1% 2%
No Answer 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 9% 6% 0%
CERTAIN+LEAN
Biden 42% 62% 51% 39% 47% 35% 27% 90% 53% 13% 0% 2%
Trump 34% 7% 23% 39% 33% 48% 43% 3% 9% 19% 61% 91%
Kennedy 4% 1% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 0% 10% 3% 14% 1%
West 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Stein 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 4% 0% 6% 2% 6% 0%
Undec 13% 24% 6% 17% 9% 12% 17% 4% 23% 42% 13% 5%
Not Vote 3% 6% 9% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 13% 1% 2%
No Answer 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 9% 6% 0%
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PRESIDENTIAL RACE

Q4 TOTAL ATTN TO POLITICS LIKELY PRIMARY VOTER LIKELY GENERAL VOTER
(N=) Close Some Little/| Most Not Least Most Border |Least
Avoid Likely |Likely |Likely |Likely Line Likely
TOTAL
(N=) 403 177 128 97 218 129 55 295 53 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRESDENT VOTE
Biden Certain 31% 41% 24% 22% 37% 24% 22% 35% 16% 22%
Biden Lean 11% 5% 10% 23% 13% 12% 2% 12% 15% 2%
Trump Lean 9% 8% 13% 5% 8% 9% 16% 7% 12% 16%
Trump Certain 25% 32% 24% 13% 25% 29% 16% 27% 24% 16%
Kennedy Certain 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 5%
Kennedy Lean 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3%
West Lean 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Stein Lean 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 11%
Undec 13% 8% 15% 21% 10% 21% 11% 12% 24% 11%
May Not Vote 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 7% 6%
No Answer 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5%
CERTAIN+LEAN
Biden 42% 46% 33% 45% 50% 36% 23% 47% 31% 23%
Trump 34% 40% 38% 18% 33% 37% 31% 34% 37% 31%
Kennedy 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 0% 8%
West 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Stein 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 11%
Undec 13% 8% 15% 21% 10% 21% 11% 12% 24% 11%
Not Vote 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 7% 6%
No Answer 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5%
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PRESIDENTIAL RACE

Q4 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
(N=) 18-35 36-50 51-64 65+ NON- COLL Male Female <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
COLL GRAD
TOTAL
(N=) 403 99 99 97 103 199 200 195 203 56 72 65 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRESDENT VOTE
Biden Certain 31% 28% 23% 31% 41% 22% 40% 26% 36% 29% 29% 28% 35%
Biden Lean 11% 21% 4% 7% 9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 18% 15% 12% 5%
Trump Lean 9% 10% 11% 10% 5% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10%
Trump Certain 25% 6% 28% 35% 33% 31% 18% 30% 20% 25% 18% 24% 24%
Kennedy Certain 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Kennedy Lean 2% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 5% 0% 3%
West Lean 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Stein Lean 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0%
Undec 13% 15% 20% 10% 9% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 25% 10%
May Not Vote 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 6%
No Answer 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
CERTAIN+LEAN
Biden 42% 49% 28% 38% 50% 32% 52% 37% 46% 47% 44% 40% 40%
Trump 34% 15% 39% 45% 38% 40% 27% 40% 28% 32% 29% 30% 35%
Kennedy 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 4% 3% 0% 8% 0% 6%
West 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Stein 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0%
Undec 13% 15% 20% 10% 9% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 25% 10%
Not Vote 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 0% 6%
No Answer 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
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SENATE & GOVERNOR RACES

Q5, Q6 TOTAL AREA PART ISANSHIP
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Base I1-Vote I-Vote |Base
Kitsap Dem Dem Indep Repub Repub
TOTAL
(N=) 403 42 76 60 68 72 84 145 52 61 45 99

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SENATE VOTE

Cantwell 39% 73% 35% 35% 37% 40% 30% 78% 62% 13% 2% 2%
Garcia 30% 13% 17% 30% 37% 35% 38% 1% 13% 16% 69% 70%
Other 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undec 28% 11% 42% 34% 25% 20% 31% 17% 25% 67% 23% 26%
No Answer 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 6% 1%
GOVERNOR VOTE

Ferguson 22% 41% 21% 20% 18% 24% 15% 48% 30% 0% 0% 2%
Mullet 6% 3% 11% 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 9% 7% 4% 1%
Reichert 20% 8% 18% 28% 26% 23% 16% 0% 4% 17% 44% 50%
Bird 5% 0% 0% 4% 8% 7% 7% 1% 7% 0% 12% 8%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Undec 47% 48% 49% 43% 41% 41% 59% 43% 49% 75% 40% 38%
CONSIDERING

Ferguson 12% 13% 11% 8% 19% 7% 12% 23% 16% 5% 3% 1%
Mullet 4% 11% 9% 1% 0% 2% 0% 9% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Reichert 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 4% 10% 1% 7% 8% 10% 14%
Bird 3% 0% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 4% 1% 4% 8%
TOTAL SUPPORT

Ferguson 33% 54% 32% 28% 37% 31% 27% 71% 46% 5% 3% 2%
Reichert 28% 15% 25% 37% 33% 27% 26% 1% 11% 26% 54% 64%
Mullet 9% 14% 20% 5% 8% 7% 3% 17% 9% 8% 6% 1%
Bird 8% 0% 3% 8% 12% 10% 11% 1% 12% 1% 16% 16%
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SENATE & GOVERNOR RACES

Q5, Q6 TOTAL ATTN TO POLITICS LIKELY PRIMARY VOTER LIKELY GENERAL VOTER
(N=) Close Some Little/| Most Not Least Most Border |Least
Avoid Likely |Likely |Likely |Likely Line Likely
TOTAL
(N=) 403 177 128 97 218 129 55 295 53 55

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SENATE VOTE

Cantwell 39% 43% 33% 39% 46% 36% 17% 45% 30% 17%
Garcia 30% 31% 36% 19% 28% 34% 28% 28% 40% 28%
Other 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 5%
Undec 28% 23% 29% 37% 25% 26% 50% 25% 25% 50%
No Answer 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 0%
GOVERNOR VOTE

Ferguson 22% 26% 17% 18% 26% 18% 13% 24% 21% 13%
Mullet 6% 4% 4% 12% 4% 11% 2% 7% 6% 2%
Reichert 20% 26% 23% 7% 21% 22% 15% 23% 14% 15%
Bird 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6%
Other 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undec 47% 37% 51% 61% 46% 43% 64% 43% 51% 64%
CONSIDERING

Ferguson 12% 14% 11% 9% 17% 6% 4% 14% 6% 4%
Mullet 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 0% 5%
Reichert 7% 7% 11% 2% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Bird 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
TOTAL SUPPORT

Ferguson 33% 40% 28% 28% 42% 25% 17% 37% 27% 17%
Reichert 28% 34% 33% 9% 29% 29% 21% 30% 22% 21%
Mullet 9% 6% 8% 17% 8% 12% 6% 11% 6% 6%
Bird 8% 8% 11% 2% 7% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8%
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SENATE & GOVERNOR RACES

Q5, Q6 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
(N=) 18-35 36-50 51-64 65+ NON- COLL Male Female <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
COLL GRAD
TOTAL
(N=) 403 99 99 97 103 199 200 195 203 56 72 65 145

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SENATE VOTE

Cantwell 39% 40% 27% 37% 49% 30% 49% 33% 44% 36% 38% 51% 39%
Garcia 30% 19% 34% 36% 30% 34% 25% 36% 23% 22% 32% 24% 36%
Other 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Undec 28% 37% 36% 22% 20% 33% 23% 28% 29% 37% 24% 23% 22%
No Answer 2% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
GOVERNOR VOTE

Ferguson 22% 19% 15% 20% 31% 13% 31% 19% 25% 11% 29% 28% 24%
Mullet 6% 10% 7% 5% 1% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Reichert 20% 10% 23% 31% 19% 23% 19% 29% 13% 13% 14% 16% 26%
Bird 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 9% 3%
Other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Undec 47% 56% 49% 38% 46% 53% 41% 42% 52% 60% 47% 40% 40%
CONSIDERING

Ferguson 12% 17% 10% 6% 12% 10% 13% 16% 7% 27% 6% 7% 10%
Mullet 4% 7% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 0% 3%
Reichert 7% 2% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8%
Bird 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 10% 5% 1% 1%
TOTAL SUPPORT

Ferguson 33% 36% 25% 26% 43% 24% 44% 35% 32% 38% 35% 34% 34%
Reichert 28% 12% 32% 40% 29% 28% 28% 38% 18% 18% 19% 22% 34%
Mullet 9% 17% 8% 9% 3% 7% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10%
Bird 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 11% 4% 9% 6% 18% 10% 10% 5%
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BALLOT MEASURES

Q7-8 TOTAL AREA PART ISANSHIP
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Base I1-Vote I-Vote |Base
Kitsap Dem Dem Indep Repub Repub
TOTAL
(N=) 403 42 76 60 68 72 84 145 52 61 45 99

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2117 :CAP&TRADE

Definite Yes 29% 2% 21% 29% 43% 36% 32% 11% 8% 24% 68% 51%
Probable Yes 12% 23% 11% 8% 7% 10% 16% 12% 11% 11% 19% 11%
Probable No 15% 17% 27% 17% 19% 2% 10% 23% 28% 13% 0% 5%
Definite Yes 16% 30% 7% 20% 18% 17% 11% 31% 29% 5% 2% 1%
Undec 28% 28% 35% 25% 15% 34% 30% 24% 25% 47% 12% 32%
2117:-NET

For 41% 25% 32% 37% 49% 46% 49% 23% 19% 35% 87% 62%
Against 31% 46% 34% 37% 36% 20% 21% 54% 56% 18% 2% 5%
Undec 28% 28% 35% 25% 15% 34% 30% 24% 25% 47% 12% 32%
2117 :ARGUMENTS

For 43% 25% 36% 46% 50% 45% 48% 20% 31% 35% 93% 66%
Against 34% 44% 40% 39% 32% 26% 29% 60% 49% 23% 2% 10%
Undec 23% 31% 24% 15% 18% 30% 23% 21% 20% 42% 5% 25%
2019:CAP GAINS

Definite Yes 34% 10% 30% 43% 43% 29% 39% 10% 19% 28% 7% 60%
Probable Yes 13% 21% 14% 12% 6% 13% 16% 10% 15% 19% 7% 15%
Probable No 15% 16% 21% 16% 15% 16% 10% 22% 34% 16% 5% 1%
Definite Yes 20% 46% 14% 22% 22% 15% 15% 39% 23% 8% 4% 5%
Undec 17% 7% 22% 7% 14% 27% 21% 19% 8% 29% 6% 18%
2019:NET

For 47% 31% 43% 55% 49% 42% 55% 20% 34% 47% 84% 75%
Against 36% 62% 34% 38% 37% 31% 25% 61% 57% 24% 9% 6%
Undec 17% 7% 22% 7% 14% 27% 21% 19% 8% 29% 6% 18%
2019:ARGUMENTS

For 40% 33% 35% 51% 46% 36% 38% 17% 22% 38% 7% 68%
Against 41% 48% 47% 41% 43% 40% 32% 67% 68% 27% 13% 10%
Undec 19% 19% 18% 9% 11% 24% 30% 16% 10% 35% 10% 22%
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BALLOT MEASURES

Q7-8 TOTAL ATTN TO POLITICS LIKELY PRIMARY VOTER LIKELY GENERAL VOTER
(N=) Close Some Little/| Most Not Least Most Border |Least
Avoid Likely |Likely |Likely |Likely Line Likely
TOTAL
(N=) 403 177 128 97 218 129 55 295 53 55

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2117 :CAP&TRADE

Definite Yes 29% 36% 28% 15% 26% 35% 26% 30% 25% 26%
Probable Yes 12% 11% 15% 11% 15% 7% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Probable No 15% 11% 12% 26% 17% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14%
Definite Yes 16% 26% 8% 7% 21% 11% 9% 18% 12% 9%
Undec 28% 16% 36% 40% 22% 34% 39% 25% 37% 39%
2117:NET

For 41% 47% 44% 26% 41% 43% 39% 42% 36% 39%
Against 31% 37% 20% 34% 37% 24% 23% 33% 27% 23%
Undec 28% 16% 36% 40% 22% 34% 39% 25% 37% 39%
2117 :ARGUMENTS

For 43% 47% 49% 28% 40% 48% 40% 44% 42% 40%
Against 34% 37% 28% 37% 38% 31% 28% 34% 38% 28%
Undec 23% 17% 23% 35% 22% 21% 32% 22% 21% 32%
2019:CAP GAINS

Definite Yes 34% 40% 38% 17% 31% 41% 28% 33% 43% 28%
Probable Yes 13% 8% 13% 23% 14% 14% 7% 14% 14% 7%
Probable No 15% 11% 15% 24% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15%
Definite Yes 20% 29% 16% 11% 25% 13% 19% 22% 14% 19%
Undec 17% 12% 18% 26% 13% 19% 32% 15% 16% 32%
2019:NET

For 47% 48% 51% 39% 45% 55% 35% 47% 57% 35%
Against 36% 40% 31% 35% 42% 26% 34% 37% 28% 34%
Undec 17% 12% 18% 26% 13% 19% 32% 15% 16% 32%
2019:ARGUMENTS

For 40% 43% 46% 26% 40% 42% 33% 40% 46% 33%
Against 41% 43% 39% 41% 44% 35% 44% 42% 34% 44%
Undec 19% 14% 15% 33% 16% 23% 23% 18% 19% 23%
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BALLOT MEASURES

Q7-8 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
(N=) 18-35 36-50 51-64 65+ NON- COLL Male Female <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
COLL GRAD
TOTAL
(N=) 403 99 99 97 103 199 200 195 203 56 72 65 145

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2117 :CAP&TRADE

Definite Yes 29% 21% 31% 40% 24% 29% 27% 41% 17% 26% 27% 30% 33%
Probable Yes 12% 11% 17% 8% 13% 8% 17% 14% 10% 15% 22% 13% 7%
Probable No 15% 25% 9% 10% 14% 15% 15% 16% 14% 21% 21% 12% 13%
Definite Yes 16% 16% 8% 18% 21% 13% 19% 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 22%
Undec 28% 27% 33% 25% 28% 35% 22% 13% 43% 23% 15% 32% 26%
2117:-NET

For 41% 32% 49% 47% 37% 37% 44% 55% 27% 41% 49% 43% 39%
Against 31% 41% 18% 28% 35% 29% 34% 32% 29% 36% 36% 25% 35%
Undec 28% 27% 33% 25% 28% 35% 22% 13% 43% 23% 15% 32% 26%
2117 :ARGUMENTS

For 43% 31% 53% 53% 35% 42% 43% 54% 32% 36% 41% 42% 47%
Against 34% 42% 23% 31% 38% 33% 36% 35% 33% 42% 47% 29% 35%
Undec 23% 26% 24% 16% 27% 25% 21% 11% 35% 22% 11% 29% 18%
2019:CAP GAINS

Definite Yes 34% 21% 36% 44% 34% 32% 34% 41% 27% 20% 28% 33% 38%
Probable Yes 13% 10% 20% 7% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 11% 26% 14% 6%
Probable No 15% 24% 9% 15% 13% 13% 18% 17% 14% 17% 22% 16% 14%
Definite Yes 20% 20% 16% 19% 23% 16% 25% 20% 21% 31% 14% 22% 23%
Undec 17% 24% 18% 14% 14% 26% 10% 8% 27% 21% 10% 16% 19%
2019:NET

For 47% 31% 56% 51% 49% 46% 47% 56% 38% 31% 53% 47% 44%
Against 36% 45% 25% 34% 36% 29% 43% 37% 35% 49% 37% 37% 37%
Undec 17% 24% 18% 14% 14% 26% 10% 8% 27% 21% 10% 16% 19%
2019:ARGUMENTS

For 40% 29% 47% 47% 37% 40% 39% 51% 29% 27% 34% 41% 43%
Against 41% 54% 31% 36% 42% 35% 48% 40% 42% 54% 49% 41% 40%
Undec 19% 17% 22% 17% 21% 25% 13% 9% 29% 19% 17% 17% 16%
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BALLOT MEASURES

Q9 TOTAL AREA PART ISANSHIP
(N=) Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Base I1-Vote I-Vote |Base
Kitsap Dem Dem Indep Repub Repub
TOTAL
(N=) 403 42 76 60 68 72 84 145 52 61 45 99

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2124:1L-T CARE

Definite Yes 30% 13% 33% 37% 32% 37% 25% 14% 13% 32% 66% 46%
Probable Yes 17% 20% 22% 12% 14% 15% 17% 19% 21% 15% 17% 13%
Probable No 9% 12% 7% 16% 10% 4% 7% 14% 11% 7% 1% 6%
Definite Yes 16% 31% 11% 17% 18% 10% 15% 22% 34% 8% 2% 9%
Undec 28% 23% 28% 17% 26% 35% 36% 32% 21% 39% 14% 27%
2124 :-NET

For 47% 33% 55% 50% 46% 51% 43% 33% 34% 47% 83% 59%
Against 25% 44% 17% 33% 28% 13% 22% 35% 45% 14% 3% 14%
Undec 28% 23% 28% 17% 26% 35% 36% 32% 21% 39% 14% 27%
2124 :ARGUMENTS

For 45% 18% 51% 51% 48% 51% 42% 29% 21% 45% 83% 67%
Against 27% 46% 20% 35% 23% 19% 28% 38% 66% 13% 5% 10%
Undec 27% 36% 28% 13% 29% 30% 30% 34% 14% 42% 13% 23%
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BALLOT MEASURES

Q9 TOTAL ATTN TO POLITICS LIKELY PRIMARY VOTER LIKELY GENERAL VOTER
(N=) Close Some Little/| Most Not Least Most Border |Least
Avoid Likely |Likely |Likely |Likely Line Likely
TOTAL
(N=) 403 177 128 97 218 129 55 295 53 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2124:1-T CARE
Definite Yes 30% 35% 33% 19% 29% 36% 22% 32% 31% 22%
Probable Yes 17% 18% 17% 13% 18% 17% 12% 17% 19% 12%
Probable No 9% 6% 7% 17% 7% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10%
Definite Yes 16% 12% 20% 17% 17% 10% 22% 15% 11% 22%
Undec 28% 28% 24% 34% 28% 26% 33% 28% 27% 33%
2124 :NET
For 47% 53% 50% 33% 47% 53% 34% 49% 50% 34%
Against 25% 19% 26% 33% 24% 21% 32% 23% 22% 32%
Undec 28% 28% 24% 34% 28% 26% 33% 28% 27% 33%
2124 : ARGUMENTS
For 45% 51% 49% 30% 47% 43% 46% 48% 32% 46%
Against 27% 21% 24% 41% 26% 26% 35% 25% 31% 35%
Undec 27% 27% 26% 29% 27% 32% 19% 27% 37% 19%

(c) Cascade PBS 2024
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BALLOT MEASURES

Q9 TOTAL AGE EDUCATION GENDER INCOME
(N=) 18-35 36-50 51-64 65+ NON- COLL Male Female <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
COLL GRAD
TOTAL
(N=) 403 99 99 97 103 199 200 195 203 56 72 65 145

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2124:1L-T CARE

Definite Yes 30% 25% 38% 41% 19% 26% 34% 38% 23% 31% 20% 24% 41%
Probable Yes 17% 15% 18% 14% 19% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17% 15% 12% 19%
Probable No 9% 12% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 12% 6% 13% 18% 8% 6%
Definite Yes 16% 19% 11% 13% 19% 13% 18% 19% 13% 11% 24% 26% 10%
Undec 28% 29% 24% 24% 36% 35% 22% 16% 39% 29% 24% 29% 24%
2124 :-NET

For 47% 41% 56% 55% 38% 41% 53% 53% 42% 47% 35% 37% 60%
Against 25% 31% 20% 21% 26% 24% 26% 31% 19% 23% 42% 34% 16%
Undec 28% 29% 24% 24% 36% 35% 22% 16% 39% 29% 24% 29% 24%
2124 :ARGUMENTS

For 45% 31% 53% 62% 37% 42% 48% 53% 38% 45% 35% 40% 54%
Against 27% 39% 19% 19% 32% 27% 28% 30% 25% 26% 45% 41% 19%
Undec 27% 31% 28% 18% 32% 31% 24% 16% 37% 29% 19% 19% 26%

(c) Cascade PBS 2024
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